Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Precise Auto Service <Support@preciseauto.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 20 November 2019 5:51 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SGE 3113D AND SJA 3193H ON 05 OCT 2019

Attachments: 20112019174235.pdf

Without Prejudice

Your Ref. : -

Vehicle No.: SGE 3113D/T/19(SJE)

M/s India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Dear Ms. Thin Thin

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SGE 3113D AND SJA 3193H ON 05 OCT 2019

We are the repairer for vehicle no. SGE 3113D and instructed by the owner, Tan Cheng Nam, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. SJA 3193H that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

Total:	5	11,800.00	
3. LTA / GIA Search Fee	\$	320	
2. Car Rental (18 days X \$180.00)	\$	3,240.00	
1. Cost of Repair (Surveyed By Mr. Marcus)	\$	8,560.00	(Including GST)

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "Precise Auto Service".

Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Thank You

Best Regards Yan Hong

T: 6745 7367 | F: 6841 3390

TO: PRECISE AUTO SERVICE NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-34/36 SINGAPORE 417883

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SGE 3113D AND SJA 3193 4.

IWO, Tan Chene Nam NRIC No. S0003684F hereby authorise M/S PRECISE AUTO owner of vehicle no. SGE3113D . SERVICE to commence repairs to my motor vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above accident to the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer concerned. I/We agree that in consideration of you giving up your repairer's lien I agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion. In the event the proceeds of claim for damages, interest, costs and expenses including legal costs are paid to me directly by the third party insurer, I undertake to indemnify and/or reimburse the said proceeds of claim to you.

If the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer reject liability, I will be fully responsible for the repair costs.

I/We also authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I/We authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurers' claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicates with me/us directly by telephone or in writing and I/we further undertake not to enter into any compromise Settlement Agreement with the third party insurance without your consent as I understand that this may Jeopardise a fair recovery of the third party claim.

My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own free will without any inducement, threat and/or promise.

In the event of any breach of my undertaking and the repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I agree that I shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a solicitor and client's full indemnity basis.

4

St. II

Owner Signature (Company Stamp, if Applicable)



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MPC2019D0001213 Claimant Ref | SGE 31130

Well PRECISE AU	TO BERVICE	("the worksho	p") hereby confirm that	we/I have reached an agreement
with the appointed	Surveyor of India Internati	onal Insurance Pte Lt	d LKK AUTD CONSU	LTANTS PTE LTD (name
of Surveyor) with	respect to the amount of	laimed for SS	8560.00 (repair or	ost). SS 1,620,00 (loss of
-se/rental). SS	(search fee), vehicle	no. SGE 3113D tha	t was damaged pursua	ant to the accident which occurred
on 05/10/2019	(date) at TRAFFIC JUNCTION 5	BETWEEN BAYFRONT & MA	RINA BLVD (focation) invol	ving vehicle no. SJA 3193H (insured
vehicle). This is pu	rsuant to the inspection condu	icted on	(date) at "the workshop	p*,
We'll confirm that	well arelam authorized by	y the owner	TAN CHENG NAM	("the third party
claimant") of vehi	cle no. SGE 3113D to make	the claim as set out i	n the above paragraph	and we/I have full authority to settle
the matter on his	ther behalf in a manner th	at we/I deem fit. We	I enclose herein the le	etter of authority given by "the third
pany claimant".				
We'll further confi	m that we'll will indemnify	India International In	surance Pte Ltd for all	damages, loss and/or expense that
	1.57			e above said agreement lodges a
		Aut and a second		of repairs and/or rental and/or loss
of use pursuant to	o the damage to SGE 3113	D (vehicle no.) as a r	result of the accident.	
We'll confirm that	the agreement reached	above is in full and	final settlement of all	claims of "the third party claimant"
pursuant to the a	coident and that further this	s settlement is reache	ed on a without prejudit	ce and without admission of liability
basis.				
	5 03	of Singapore law and	the Singapore Courts t	save exclusive jurisdiction over any
dispute arising out	of the same.			
Afait authorise s	outo any the total amount	of CE 10 180 00 to	PRECISE AUTO SERVICI	
yyezi adinonze y	ou to pay the total amount	0133 10,100.00 10	The sept. No TO SERVED	
Dated this 25	day of March	20 20 -		
CLAIMANT:	12		WITNESS:	((424))
	165	,	10.1/4.1705-00°	-
Signature	Signed by "the workshop!	N. C. CHAIL CO.	Signature:	Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name	Jiang Yan Han		Name:	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LT
NRIC:	66643704	×L .	NEIC:	199607198R
Address:			Address	51 UBI AVE 1 #02-25
	PRECISE AUT	O SERVICE		PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK \$(408933)
Nationality:	STATE OF THE STATE		Nationality:	
~~~~~	114-110-120-0			

## PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

Accident Date: 05-10-19

OUR REF : SGE 3113D/T/19(SJE)

TAX INVOICE

M/S India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #05-01 IOB Building

Invoice No.: TP1911-003

DATE: 15-11-19

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO.: SGE 3113D VEHICLE MODEL: B.M.W 318i

LUMP SUM REPAIR

Singapore 049711

INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

8,000.00

SUB-TOTAL :

8,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT SGD :

560.00 **8,560.00** 

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

# JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD INVOICE

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-36 Autobay@KakiBukit

Singapore 417883

Phone 67457367 Fax 68413390

DATE: INVOICE #

FOR:

November 18, 2019

JCR/RI/2019/11/017

RA#

R-0100

Accident Car

Replacement

SJU 7663 L

Vehicle # Payment Method:

Bill To:

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE CO: TAN CHENG NAM

BLK 106 SPOTTISWOODE PARK ROAD #19-138

SINGAPORE 080106

DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF DAYS	RA	TE	A	MOUNT
RENTAL (07/10/19 - 16/10/19) YOUR REF : SGE 3113 D	9		230.00	\$	2,070.00
			TOTAL	\$	2,070.0

Make all cheques payable to Joyride Car Rental Pte Ltd

Signature

JOYRIDE CAR RENTAL PTE. LTD. 24:1123615784

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-33 Autobay @ Kakibukit S(417883)

Tel: 6745 7367 Fax: 6841 3390

			ARS						5 (3)113	D Repu	RPE AGLI 14	10:	
Name (a) m (C)	TAN CHENIS	LAW.						U 766			VR N		
			Sirfit					C BENT		_		nual Group	-
Addess BLK	IDG SPOTT	ISWOODE A	ARK Age:	-	mane or in	NOUGE.				20	- Auto-sau		
PCAD 4	19-138		St 0801	061		-		CHARGE			TAX SERVICE	5	cts
Name & Address :	of Employer		31017 2040		Jaily	a		tay @\$	28	0	Per day	0706	05
				W	Veekly/M	Monthly	4	veck @3	1	Por week	/Monthly		_
Consiston		Driving	Exp:	0	Others								
Driving Licence No	0:	Passed	Date:	C	DW/PAI	Ě		ms		Per day	Monthly		
					Delivery/C	Callect	ion Svc						
Tef(0)	(R)		HP 9 69831	13_						GST			
		S PARTICUL			Off No:					(A) SUE	B-TOTAL		
					emol Lavel	our		1/4	1/2	3/4	F.		-
					A	001		~					
A. III. S.			Birth:		Sustange	IN.	- 1	/					
164			Age:_		First			Carried and an arrangement		SST			
				11.4	Excess mi				-	TOTAL C	HARGES	2020	go
			Exp:	_ Y/s					_			00,0	
			Spiry Date:		Security I			-		_	Bank:		
and appeal accounts	- Continues	90-5	ADPRIAGE 1940		CASH/NE	ETS/V	SAMC	/AMEX/C	HQ No:				
	B T	175	Sals	E	Expiry Da	ate:		Card ID	No:				
	10	180		N	Name as	in Car	rd:						
2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			24 S	50	ACCESS  IU  Jack	SORIE	S CHEC	K bols	□ Hut	Cap	00+44	lo / CD Cart	MIN'
PADICATE A. Accidente				188	ACCESS  I) IU  I) Jack	SORIE	S CHEC STD 14 Tyre C	K bols	□ Hut	S Cap rol Cap	□ Rad	io / CD Carb re Tyre	YALAY ridge
A - Accidents D - Diests S - Scratches				THE STATE OF THE S	ACCESS  I IU  Jack  firer's Si	gnatur	S CHEC STD To Tyre C	K bols	□ Hut	S Cap rol Cap	□ Rad	lo / CD Cart	MAY idge
A - Accidents D - Dents S - Scratches X - Crack e read and payable under the	his agreement as	nd for parking and	on both sides of this introgement information I have	H agreement.	Access  IU  Jack  lirer's Signification  If I have	gnatur IREU	S CHEC S TD To T Tyre C e : TO Only inted a cooper an	k oois pener	Pet	Addition will	Rad	io / CD Cartree Tyre	idge
A - Accidente D - Desire S - Scracture X - Crack  o read and a payable under the made on the C  MPORTANT 1. The inter an years and be and qualified damages on 2. At vehicles as a A sensite the he tall to return the tall to return the provided of the vehicles and years and the provided of the vehicles should be a sensite the provided of the vehicles should be a sensite the provided of the vehicles of the vehicle	d the authinized de hooding valid disks authinized de hooding valid disks to driving experience at the best Brome by are supplied with parge of \$5 bin top our the vehicle at the easily reform to the sale shape. Any reforms eventure for the sale shape of \$200 in additional works of \$200 in additional of \$200 in additional of sale shape of the sale sale worker of the sale shape of the sale shape of the sale shape of the sale sale sale sale sale sale sale sal	and for parking and of voucher. All is over 2 ng licenses and have. Failure to observe the Hararthe Author elete and should est, of a pebot surcharge es appropriate portrained. The heer shall seen per four per dieffer our operation i pose (For instance, ag), is strictly provide an only and may not layers our operation in the operation of the pose of the operation of the operation of the operation in the operation of the operation in the operation of the operation in the operation of the operation operatio	I traffic intringement information. I have 13 years of age and un- e a character of 2 year e stipulation may returned with potest level is travel. It is possible for additional by inclusive of COV at hours will be charged a in connection with their	agreement. Is may be bit been given der 65 Is regular mail is thought is drug point a for a is case if the	Access  IU  Jack  litrer's Signature  If I have  legal co suffered vehicle  The Ownocurre  Shocked offensive country  the cool in the error of the ownocurre  If I have  If I have  legal co suffered vehicle  In be his locked in the error of the cool in the condition of the cool in the error of the er	prese on the present of the present	e:  Tyto C  Ty	charge/cri d my sign Pte Ltd  lementy bases arette, dut a service of the cor right not it to the cor r	edit card nature a in conn tio), where report of the be per treet, doe temper of the connected from the per treet, doe temper of the connected	Add  If for paym bove will ection w  troover at a vehicle of an replace pels in the is smell, if yell ection wo  to serve and one of an replace pels in the is smell, if yell en not com only Serve onty Serve onty Serve on to com is amount if the vehicle will be be foderstell ar mis and only	cottonal Di  Rad  Spa  Citional Di  Spa  Spa  Spa  Spa  Spa  Spa  Spa  Sp	io / CD Cartre Tyre  Tiver's Signal tent to have a considered to have a considered to have a considered to have a considered to dan a considered to day a sea allowed for diver she considered to the considered t	intige  ature  amounts we been is true  games, games, dent  i Any of bean ry or this cored to r trap ident aborto stelly as
A - Accidente D - Dieste S - Scrauches X - Crack  e read and payable under th made on the c  IMPORTANT  1. The Force an years and canadina damages oue 2. All vehicles is A service the fee for to result for any liste in winore appeal day restal durantee of the pedding or b Vehicles stars without prior penalty fee o of retor-discle G The hiver any cracked, all is whatsoness of The hiver any increased in Date Out	d the authinized de tracting which is agreement as the tracting which is in the tracting which is to be Brone by are supplied with purple of \$5 no log or an the vehicle at the early returns of vehicle for the years and purple of \$5 no log or the vehicle at the early returns of which have a been and the return of the rate at written consent of \$500 in additional purple of \$500 in additional purple of \$500 in additional to a safety vehicle of the additional to a safety when the contraction of the safety which is a safety when the contract of the contract	nd for parking and of voucher. All is over 2 ng Scanness aust have. Failure to observ the Haratthe Authoristral and should return the suppropriate portor incide. The haratthe part incide. The haratthe part incide. The haratthe part incide. The haratthe part of some per four per diaffer our operation if pose (For instance; ng), is strictly previous a only and may not anyone Car fluencing the operation of the operation in the operation in the said penalties ling for in connection we responsible for all distances of the operation	I traffic intringement information. I have  13 years of age and un- e a minimum of 2 year  e stipulation may returned with pototi lavel I  is payable by the hirer lavel.  Se fable for additional  by inclusive of COW at  hours will be changed a  in connection with the  lad.  In the hirer is liable  insurance top up in the  amages or leases have  could on the vehicle to  the intra near operation  and cost expense  and cost e	agreement. Is may be bit been given der 65 Is regular mail is thought is drug point a for a is case if the	Access  IU  Jack  litrer's Signature  If I have  legal co suffered vehicle  The Ownocurre  Shocked offensive country  the cool in the error of the ownocurre  If I have  If I have  legal co suffered vehicle  In be his locked in the error of the cool in the condition of the cool in the error of the er	prese on the present of the present	e:  Tyto C  Ty	charge/cri d my sign Pte Ltd  lementy bases arette, dut a service of the cor right not it to the cor r	edit card nature a in conn tio), where report of the be per treet, doe temper of the connected from the per treet, doe temper of the connected	Add  If for payn bove will ection w bove an e vehicle of an replace pair at ou pair at o	Description of the consideration of the considerati	io / CD Carti re Tyro  re Tyro  ee that all a lered to have a lere and to have a lere and a lere at the lere at th	intige  ature  amounts we been is true  games, games, dent if Any of bear ity or ithat ored to ir trip ident is bear ity or ithat ored to ir trip ident is bear ity or ity in any in any ity in any in any ity in
A - Accidents D - Gests S - Scractus S - Scractus Y - Crack  o read and anyable under the nade on the C  MMPORTANT 1. The inter anyeas and the sea of qualified damages do any any to be and qualified damages do a honorize the betal to result to the sea pedding or the sea pedding or the sea pedding or the sea pedding or the caused, at the transmissed in the sea of reconsidered to the sea of the sea	d the authinized de hooding valid disks authinized de hooding valid disks to disk to be Borton by an experience at the best of the party of \$50 no top our the vehicle at the easily arthur of venture at the rate shabits. Any returns eticos for disease, amogglisty for Singapore us venture of the party of the same of the party of the same of the party of the pa	nd for parking and of voucher. All is over 2 ng licenses and have. Failure to observe the Hararthe Author sitral and a petrol surcturage e appropriate portrainde. The hear shall seen per ficur per diaffer our operation to pose (For instance, 19), is strictly provide as only and may not longer the personal licenses and penalties ling for in connection to connection to an endy and may not longer the sand penalties ling for in connection to connection to connection to connection to the penalties of the sand penalties ling for in connection to connection to connection to see the penalties of the sand penalties for all desand penalties for all	I traffic intringement information I have  13 years of age and une a minimum of 2 year e stiputation may returned eith pottal level I in payable to the interference of the pottal level I in payable to the interference of CCIW at hours will be charged a in connection with the lead.  In connection with the lead of the services to the lead of the which is leading to the which to the lead on the which to the lead on the which to the lead on the which to the lead of the lead on the which to the lead on the which to the lead on the which to the lead on the lead on the lead on the which to the lead on the	Agreement.  Is may be bit been given the been given the should at charges a full at charges a for a case of the same Shall the same same same same same same same sam	Access  IU  Jack  litrer's Si  INCAPE  If I have  legal co  suffered vehicle.  The own occurre Sinocke offered in the e such occ  In case report r and false the even  I. The fire in the e such oc  In the even  I. The fire in the e such occ  In the even  I the fire in the e such occ  I the fire in the e such occ  I the even  I the fire in the c  I the fire in the c  I the fire I the fire I the even  I the fire	gradum  REU  Presse on at accomer read or kind or be or perrue attail of nor read or perrue attail or or of cord or read is such at water to water the water or of cord or stand a saarks.	e:  Tyto C  Ty	charge/cri d my sign Pte Ltd  lementy bar you in response inglet not in to the cor inglet not in to the res inglet not in	Put  Put  Put  Put  Put  Put  Put  Put	Add  If for paym bove will ection w booker an e vehicle of an replace pair at ou pair at	Disparation of the same of the	io / CD Carty re Tyre  fiver's Signal ee that all a lered to having reement ev trought as a to the openate evanut of an a cost of an account of an a cost of versions of an a cost of versions and upon to reope and to the open and to the open and to the open and to the open and does not inerative. used for the treations.  I.  Second 10 the treations.  II.  Second 10 the treations.  II.  Second 10 the treations.  II.  Second 10 the treations.  III.  Second 10 t	intige  sture  impounts we been is true games, on of the content dent if Any of bear ty or that or true to refer that are that that are th
A - Accidente D - Centre S - Scracture X - Crack  o read and analyshe under the made on the c  MMPORTANT 1. The inter an years and be and qualified damages do 2. At vehicles as A beniver the he tell to ren 3. No refund for he tell to ren 4. Vehicle stock day rental 4. Use of the ve pedding or b 5. Vehicle stock of non-discle of mon-discle of The hier an caused, at it T hier an increased in  Date Out  T to It P Return Of Vehicle Day And Time Th	d the authinized de hooding valid disks authinized de hooding valid disks to disk to be Borton by an experience at the best of the party of \$50 no top our the vehicle at the easily arthur of venture at the rate shabits. Any returns eticos for disease, amogglisty for Singapore us venture of the party of the same of the party of the same of the party of the pa	nd for parking and of voucher. All is over 2 ng licenses and have. Failure to observe the Hararthe Author sitral and a petrol surcturage e appropriate portrainde. The hear shall seen per ficur per diaffer our operation to pose (For instance, 19), is strictly provide as only and may not longer the personal licenses and penalties ling for in connection to connection to an endy and may not longer the sand penalties ling for in connection to connection to connection to connection to the penalties of the sand penalties ling for in connection to connection to connection to see the penalties of the sand penalties for all desand penalties for all	I traffic intringement information I have  13 years of age and une a minimum of 2 year estingulation may returned eith potosi level I is payethis by the hirer lover.  The fablie for additional by inclusive of CDW at hours will be changed a in connection with the lead. In the hirer is label to the latter of th	Agreement.  Is may be bit been given the been given the should at charges a full at charges a for a case of the same Shall the same same same same same same same sam	Access  IU  Jack  If I have  liegal co suffered verifiede The ow socurre Sinoke offensiv the coss The Hir locked in the in such oc  If I have Sinoke Sinoke Jack  If I have Sinoke Sinoke Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack	gradum  REU  Presse on at accomer read or kind or be or perrue attail of nor read or perrue attail or or of cord or read is such at water to water the water or of cord or read is such at water the water than the water that the water that the water than the water than the water than th	e:  Tyto C  Ty	charge/cri d my sign Pte Ltd  lementy bar you in response inglet not in to the cor inglet not in to the res inglet not in	Put  Put  Put  Put  Put  Put  Put  Put	Add  If for paym bove will ection w booker an e vehicle of an replace pair at ou pair at	Disparation of the same of the	io / CD Carty re Tyre  fiver's Signal ee that all a lered to having reement ev trought as a to the openate evanut of an a cost of an account of an a cost of versions of an a cost of versions and upon to reope and to the open and to the open and to the open and to the open and does not inerative. used for the treations.  I.  Second 10 the treations.  II.  Second 10 the treations.  II.  Second 10 the treations.  II.  Second 10 the treations.  III.  Second 10 t	intige  sture  immounts we been in true garren, on of the condent dent if Any of bear ry or intel or drop retire station or drop retire station and the retire s